AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MO	1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE 1 OF 2			GE 1 OF 2					
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. A032		ee Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRO. 03RV14136.009		5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)			
6. ISSUED BY CODE			7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE			CODE			
U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 Richland, WA 99352									
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county,	State and ZIP code)			9A. AMENDMEN	IT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.		
Bechtel National, Inc. 2435 Stevens Center Place Richland, WA 99352			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.  DE-AC27-01RV14136						
					10B. DATED (S	EE ITEM 13)			
CODE	FACIL	ITY CODE		December 11, 2000					
11. THIS ITE	M APF	PLIES TO AMENI	DMENTS OF	SOLI	CITATIONS				
The above numbered solicitation is amended a extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this a following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 1s each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-MENT TO BE RECEIV HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION C such change may be made by telegram or letter, proto the opening hour and date specified.	amendm 5, and re letter or ED AT	tent prior to the hour a eturningcopies o telegram which includ THE PLACE DESIGN R OFFER. If by virtue	and date specific f the amendment des a reference IATED FOR TH e of this amendi	ed in the nt; (b) B to the s E RECE ment yo	e solicitation or y acknowledgin solicitation and a EIPT OF OFFEF u desire to char	as amende g receipt of amendment RS PRIOR <sup>1</sup> nge an offel	f this amendment on t numbers. FAILURE TO THE DATE AND r already submitted,		
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required in the second of the second		14.85							
13. THIS ITEM APPL IT MODIFIES TH						,			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO	O: (Specia	fy authority) THE CHANG	GES SET FORTH IN	N ITEM 14	4 ARE MADE IN TH	IE CONTRAC	CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).									
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED		URSUANT TO THE AUTH	IORITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Clause B.2 "Obligation and Avai		of Funds"; Cla	use I.66 "F/	AR 52	2.232-22 Lin	nitation (	of Funds"		
		ed to sign this docu							
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (	Organize	ed by UCF section heading	ngs, including soli	citation/c	ontract subject m	atter where f	easible.)		
The amount of funds obligated by DOI \$1,569,741,011.57 to \$1,639,472,456 unchanged at \$5,425,000,000.	.42. <i>F</i>	A revised clause	B.2 Table	is atta	ached. The	contrac	t value remains		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	D TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)								
				F	Roy J. Schepe	ens, Mana	ager		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED S	STATES	OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED		
			вү (origina	l signe	ed by)		September 17, 2003		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signa	ture of C	Contracting Officer	)			

The Table in Clause B.2(a), "Obligation and Availability of Funds", is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

<b>Appropriation Symbol</b>	B&R No.	Total Budget Authority		
89X0242.091	39EW01J20	\$	1,639,772,456.42	
89X0242.091	820202	\$	(300,000.00)	
		\$	1,639,472,456.42	